505459428 05/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5506231

JBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
IATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name		Execution Date
RONALD GODISKA				04/12/2007
DAVID A. MEAD				04/12/2007
NIKOLAI V. RAVIN				03/15/2007
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ΓΑ			
Name:	LUCIGEN CORPORATION			
Street Address:	2120 WEST GREENVIEW DRIVE			
City:	MIDDLETON			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	53562			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1468		31591		
Application Number: 6075		58479		
		17733		
Application Number:	1007-			
• •		007060500		
PCT Number:	US2	007060500		
PCT Number:	US2	007060500		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:	US2	007060500 e-mail address first; if that i	s unsuccessfu	I, it will be sent
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	US2 ATA sent to the provided; if t	e-mail address first; if that i hat is unsuccessful, it will b	e sent via US I	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email:	US2 ATA e sent to the provided; if t tpv@	<i>e-mail address first; if that i hat is unsuccessful, it will b</i> dewittllp.com, IP-DOCKET@	e sent via US I	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	US2 ATA sent to the provided; if t tpv@ DAN	<i>e-mail address first; if that i hat is unsuccessful, it will b</i> dewittllp.com, IP-DOCKET@d	<i>e sent via US I</i> dewittllp.com	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	US2 ATA sent to the provided; if t tpv@ DAN 2 E.	<i>e-mail address first; if that i hat is unsuccessful, it will b</i> dewittllp.com, IP-DOCKET@0 IIEL A. BLASIOLE MIFFLIN STREET, SUITE 600	<i>e sent via US I</i> dewittllp.com	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	US2 ATA sent to the provided; if t tpv@ DAN 2 E. DEW	<i>e-mail address first; if that i hat is unsuccessful, it will b</i> edewittllp.com, IP-DOCKET@e IIEL A. BLASIOLE MIFFLIN STREET, SUITE 600	<i>e sent via US I</i> dewittllp.com	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	US2 ATA sent to the provided; if t tpv@ DAN 2 E. DEW	<i>e-mail address first; if that i hat is unsuccessful, it will b</i> dewittllp.com, IP-DOCKET@0 IIEL A. BLASIOLE MIFFLIN STREET, SUITE 600	<i>e sent via US I</i> dewittllp.com	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	US2 ATA sent to the provided; if t tpv@ DAN 2 E. DEW MAD	<i>e-mail address first; if that i hat is unsuccessful, it will b</i> edewittllp.com, IP-DOCKET@e IIEL A. BLASIOLE MIFFLIN STREET, SUITE 600	<i>e sent via US I</i> dewittllp.com	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	US2 ATA sent to the provided; if t tpv@ DAN 2 E. DEW MAD	<i>e-mail address first; if that i hat is unsuccessful, it will b</i> edewittllp.com, IP-DOCKET@G IEL A. BLASIOLE MIFFLIN STREET, SUITE 600 /ITT LLP	<i>e sent via US I</i> dewittllp.com	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	US2 ATA sent to the provided; if t tpv@ DAN 2 E. DEW MAD	<i>e-mail address first; if that i hat is unsuccessful, it will b</i> edewittllp.com, IP-DOCKET@GIEL A. BLASIOLE MIFFLIN STREET, SUITE 600 /ITT LLP DISON, WISCONSIN 53703	<i>e sent via US I</i> dewittllp.com	

Total Attachments: 2

source=FIRST--ASSIGNMENT--070412--43490-036#page1.tif source=FIRST--ASSIGNMENT--070412--43490-036#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Lucigen Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"),

a Wisconsin Corporation having its principal place of business at:

2120 West Greenview Drive Middleton, WI 53562

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

we:

Ronald Godiska 7890 Dairy Ridge Road Verona, WI 53593

David A. Mead 6610 Whittlesey Road Middleton, WI 53562

Nikolai V. Ravin Inessi Armand str, 8-180 Moscow 117463 Russia

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled "LINEAR VECTORS, HOST CELLS AND CLONING METHODS" for which we have executed International Application No. PCT/US07/60500, filed January 12, 2007, which claims priority to United States Provisional Patent Application Nos. 60/758,479, filed January 12, 2006, and 60/747,733, filed May 19, 2006 (Atty. File No. 062158-9005-WO00);

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) that claims priority to said application, and in and to the patent or patents to be



granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby tauta ta Appignoo authorized and requested to issue said United State

Apr. 22007 Date Date 12007

٤

Date

Q:\CLIENT\062158\9005\B0979404.1

es patent or patents to Assignee.
Carrolle Bedlatter
Ronald/Godiska
Pour A head
David A. Mead
Kel
Nikalai V. Pavin

Nikolai V. Ravin



